FORM PTC-1594 01-10-96:CMG

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1365.042US1

07-18-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trad	101780984	or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ie John Thomas Wilkins	7-1301		address of receiving party(ies):			
John Thomas Wilkins		Name: Sti	imvak Limited .			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]N 3. Nature of conveyance:		K]No Street Addres		<i>I</i> = 5		
		Succi Addies	3. 40-30 Shirtey Street			
[X] Assignment	[] Merger					
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name		London E161HU United	d Kingdom		
[] Other		Additional na	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No			
Execution Date: Marc	h 8, 2001					
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):					
If this document is being fil	led together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the applicatio	n is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No. 09/794,7	30, filed February 27, 2001					
Additional numbers attached?	[]Yes [X]No					
5. Name and address of party t concerning document should be		6. Total num	ber of applications and patents invol-	ved:1		
Name: Timothy B. Clise		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402			[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number:			
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowled	ge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any arta	ched copy is a true copy of the origin	al document.		
Timothy B. Clise/Reg. No	o. 40,957	Imortal !!	7/10/0,	/		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Total number of page	s including cover sheet: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9 7/2001 LNUELLER 00000261	•					
C:581	40.00 OP	Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet infor	mation to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Trademarks					

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011972 FRAME: 0653

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of inventor(s):-	
	John Thomas Wilkins
consideration paid to (each	of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which he undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to:
Name of Assignee:-	Stimvak Limited
Address of Assignee:-	48-56 Shirley Street
•	London
	E16 1HU
	United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as: Title:Cyclone For Suction Cleaner

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America, said application having been executed (filed) on February 27, 2001 and assigned serial No. 09/794,730

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 011972 FRAME: 0654

- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, PA.

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name		Signature
8/3/2001	John Thomas Wilkins		2.7. William
Date	Name	Witness	J.7. William Signature
Date	Name	Witness	Signature
Date	Name	Witness	Signature
Date	Name	Witness	Signature
		— Witness	

RECORDED: 07/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011972 FRAME: 0655